PRESS RELEASE

Helsingborg, Sweden, 19 November 2020



Last day of trading in Nordic Waterproofing Holding A/S on Nasdaq Stockholm is on 25 November 2020, and the first day of trading in Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB is on 30 November 2020

In order to facilitate the exchange of shares in the merger between Nordic Waterproofing Holding A/S (the "Company") and Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB (as previously communicated in PR 2019-12-10, PR 2020-06-26, PR 2020-09-11 and PR 2020-10-15), the last day of trading in the shares in the Company will be on 25 November 2020. The execution of the merger is expected to occur on 26 November 2020, and the first day of trading in the shares in Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB will be on 30 November 2020.

No trading will, thus, occur in the shares in the Company on 26 and 27 November 2020.

The shares in Nordic Waterproofing Holding A/S will automatically be exchanged for the corresponding number of shares in Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB by registration on each shareholder's securities account or custody account on 30 November 2020, and no actions are required from the shareholders of the Company in relation thereto.

The Swedish Companies Registration Office (Sw. Bolagsverket) granted permission to implement the merger on 10 November 2020. Nasdaq Stockholm has approved the listing of the shares in Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB provided that certain customary conditions are met, and the delisting of the shares in the Company in accordance with the above.

For further information, please contact:

Per-Olof Schrewelius, CFO and investor relations

Telephone: +46 707 82 79 58

e-mail: per-olof.schrewelius@nordicwaterproofing.com

Nordic Waterproofing in brief

Nordic Waterproofing is one of the leading providers in the waterproofing market in northern Europe. The Company provides high-quality products and solutions for waterproofing in Sweden, Finland, Denmark, Norway, Belgium, the Netherlands, Poland, the United Kingdom and Germany. Nordic Waterproofing also provides installation services through wholly-owned subsidiaries In Finland and through part-owned franchise companies in Denmark. The Company markets its products and solutions under several brands, all with an extensive heritage, most of which are among the most established and well-recognized brands in waterproofing in their respective markets, such as Mataki, Trebolit, Phønix Tag Materialer, Kerabit, Nortett, SealEco, Distri Pond, SPT-Painting, Taasinge Elementer, RVT and Veg Tech. Nordic Waterproofing is listed in the Mid Cap segment on Nasdaq Stockholm with the stock ticker NWG.

Additional information about Nordic Waterproofing is available at www.nordicwaterproofing.com